## **RESOLUTION 2013–23**

## **RESOLUTION AWARDING RFP FOR ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE**

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has determined that it is necessary and appropriate to upgrade the accounting software for the Housing Authority of the County of Morris; and

WHEREAS, **Yardi Systems, Inc.** (formally called Information Systems, Inc.) submitted the only VisualHOMES version software. This software is compatible and can be fully integrated with the current software programs used for both Public Housing and Housing Choice Voucher; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority County of Morris has reviewed the proposals and has determined that it is in the Authority's best interest to purchase the accounting software offered by **Yardi Systems**, **Inc. for a contract amount of \$22,450**.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this 11<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2013 that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority County of Morris hereby accepts the proposal of Yardi Systems, Inc. and hereby awards the contract as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Original Signed by:

Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary

Date Adopted

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES

Sue Wang

## SUE WANG, FINANCIAL MANAGER